SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Frest st dank ot 7k Vs iobert Brvest / Ay sl
NO./35-0% ED NO.[33§-02 ID DATE/TIME OF SALE @-~// — «f Cfj00

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 195,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS SA7S0O

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ [£. 00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ €.
NOTARY $ 13, 00
TOTAL s o o sk o o ol o ofe e e s e 3 o ol ok e oo oe e ol S q(;?! S’O
WERB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ SFNY
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL Ao ek ks ki ko sk ok skl sk sk ke s sk $ S;‘ /qj %%
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) ) $10.00_
RECORDER OF DEEDS /Y 8 46L<0 o
TOTAL LR EEEE L E R S q}! ") b
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 7 $ 3603,79

TOTAL **¥sksesososior sk kkoionnsons Q 3@3‘79

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE;

SEWER 20 <8 [3LED
WATER 20 S
TOTAL EE S R R R T $ }EA 60
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /40,00
MISC. LuZ. Ce, $§ §ar00

$
TOTAL *¥#skskssonsmbkshhdhnsrs § C;c;,OO

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) SYET73.27



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Foost dat revk ofF Ad<vs Hohet Br ;-xesl}; ,/4;1:/,/ e /5/

NO. /S$-0% ED NO. /458 —-aci D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: Fef  {/ secd 090

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 54,6 75,87

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s 493,47

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT -

LIEN CERTIFICATE S
MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s Y746, 74
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED: |
o
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): oo
A
TOTAL DUE: s_ 766,74
LESS DEPOSIT: s /330 00
DOWN PAYMENT: $
TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS s 3416, 74




VENDOR CHECK OATE CHECK NC.
Sheriff cf Columbis "ounty [SIOLU) 22/16/2009 0003331430
alete APZLY VENDOR  VENDOR
NG TC DATE CREDIT KOINVOICE NG DCC AMOUNT OISCOUNT EAYMENT AMOUNT
CO0321460  0OC374595 02/16/2004 61243 3,414.74 §.00 3,417
ERMEST, ROBLRT #01-91683-40
3,416.7%4

FEDERMAN & PHELAN LLP
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT

ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400
PHILADELPHIA, PA 18103-1814

FETREY B AENEY . SER FEVELS SIOE SO CUMPERTIE SECIMPPE VERII P

T CEE SR AT R

FEDERMAN & PHELAN LLP COMMERCE BANK 318350

ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PHILADELPHEA, PA 15143

ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400

PHILADELPHIA, P& 19103-1814

DATE IMOINT
02/716/2C04 rEASEE AT JIG. T

Fay TEREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNSREZ STXTERN AMUG 74/100 ZOLLARS Vend aler 30 aays
ToThe Sneriff cof Columbia County
Order 35 W Main Screet
Of Bloomsburg, PR 17815 : : Z

IR ARE. D45 PEA RS- WITH HEAEE" -

R e T i AN DOCANIENT: CONTRONE: HEAT 2

"33 iLA0w K030 T0 adCa810 30 T LUBEE B




FEDERMAN & PHELAN, L.L.P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-7009
mark.siuta@fedphe.com

Mark Siuta Representing Lenders in
Paralegal, ext. 1385 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

February 11, 2004

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
> West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  ERNEST, Robert & Amy Mowery
537 East Tenth Street
Berwick, PA 18603
No. 2002-CV-1238

Dear Sir or Madam:

With reference to the above captioned property, which was knocked-down to
Frank Federman as "attorney-on-the-writ", please prepare the Sheriff's Deed to The
First National Bank of Berwick, 111 West Front Street, PO Box 289, Berwick, PA,
18603.

Please record the Sheriff's Deed and send a copy via facsimile at your earlicst
convenience,

In addition, please find enclosed two (2) Statements of Value along with two (2)
stamped self-addressed envelopes for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Yours truly,

s

Mark Siuta
Enclosure
cC: The First National Bank of Berwick Account No. 01-91683-3-60



RECORDER’S USE ONLY

1 State Tax Paid
o ‘ REALTY TRANSFER TAX ool oo
OO LEPARTMENT OF REvENTE STATEMENT OF VALUE - {zip ot vip Coce
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
HARRISI};]&];:& ,zggsfgl 280603 See Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded

Complete cach section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the fall value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
when the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3} a tax exemptions is clzimed. A statement of value is not required il the transfer is
wholly exempt Irom tax based on: (1) family refationship or (2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name

Telephone Number:

Frank Federman, Esquirc Suite 1400 Area Code { 215} 563-7000
Street Address City State Zip Code
Omne Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 JFK Philadelphia PA 19103

Blvd.

B TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantor(syLecssor(s)

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr. — Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

Grantee(s)/Lessee(s)
THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK

Street Address Street Address

P.O. Box 380, 35 W, Main Sireet 111 West Front Street, PO Box 289

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Berwick PA 18603

C PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Address
537 East Tenth Street, Berwick, PA 18603

City, Township, Borough
Berough of Berwick

County Schoot District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Berwick 04A-09-191
D VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
$3.416.74 + - = $3416.74
4. County Assessed Value 5. Commuon Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$15,828.00 X 293 = $46,217.76
E EXEMPTION DATA
1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed
100% 100%
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
L] Will or intestate succession .
{Name of Deccdant) (Estate File Number)
[1  Transfer tu Industrial Development Agency.
[0  Transfer to a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
lJ  Transfer between principal and agent. (Aftach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)
X Transfer from morigagor te a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Instrument Number 200009598,
(] Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in Iieu of condemnation.
(If condemmation or in licu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)
U  Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)
0 Other {Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.

Under Penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and te the best of my

knowledge and belief, it is tree, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Responsthie Party %/ﬂ 4 Drate: /
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE _4 ! J‘\ ' S
? Q g - 47 / & L/ Pl /

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN #HE

RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




e COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE

aX

To: Mark Siuta From: Acting Sheriff Timathy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Date: February 13, 2004

Phone: Pages: 3

Re: Rabert Ernest/ Amy Mowery Cc:

O Urgent ] For Review O Please Comment [ Please Reply [I Please Recycle

«Comments: | received deed instructions, however there is a balance of $3,416.74
due.



FEDERMAN & PHELAN, L.L.P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-7009
mark.siuta@fedphe.com

Mark Siuta Representing Lenders in
Paralegal, ext. 1385 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

February 11, 2004

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  ERNEST, Robert & Amy Mowery
537 East Tenth Street
Berwick, PA 18603
No. 2002-CV-1238

Dear Sir or Madam:

With reference to the above captioned property, which was knocked-down to
Frank Federman as "attorney-on-the-writ", please prepare the Sheriff's Deed to The
First National Bank of Berwick, 111 West Front Street, PO Box 289, Berwick, PA,
18603.

Please record the Sheriff’s Deed and send a copy via facsimile at your earliest
convenience.

In addition, please find enclosed two (2) Statements of Value along with two (2)
stamped self-addressed envelopes for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Yours truly,

N{a/ﬂ/&?i-u ta

Enclosure
cc: The First National Bank of Berwick Account No. 01-91683-3-60



RECORDER’S USE ONLY

4 state Tax Paid
REALTY TRANSFER TAX Book Nomber
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA STATEMENT OF VALUE Zip Code Zip Code

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 230603
HARRISBURG, FA 17128-0603

See Reverse for Instructions

Page Numbcr

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is net sct forth in the deed, {2)
when the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exermptions is claimed. A statement of value is not required if the transfer is
wholly exempt from tax based on: (1) lamily relationship or (2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additionat sheet(s),

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:
Name Telephane Number:
Frank Federman, Esquire Suite 1400 Area Code ( 215) 563-7000
Street Address City State Zip Code
One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 JFK Philadelphia PA 19103
Bivd.
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document
Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Grantee(s)/Lessee(s)
Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr. — Sheriff THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK
Columbia County Courthouse
Street Address Street Address
P.O. Box 380, 35 W, Main Street 111 West Front Street, PO Box 289
City State Zip Code City State Zip Cede
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Berwick PA 18603
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Address City, Tewnship, Borough
537 East Tenth Street, Berwick, PA 18603 Borough of Berwick
County School District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Berwick B4A-09-191
D VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
$3.416.74 + -0- = $3.416.74
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Yaluve
$15,828.00 X 2.92 = $46,217.76
E EXEMPTION DATA
1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyel
100% 100%

Check Appropriate Box Relow for Exemption Claimed
Will or intestate succession

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

{(Name of Decedant) (Estate File Number)

Transfer t6 2 Trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer between principal and agendi. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the Commonywealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
(H condemnation or in lies of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.

2.
C
O
0
0
ﬁ Transfer from mortgagor to a helder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Instrument Number 200009598,
O
O
a

Ender Penalties of law, 1 declare that I have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my

knowledge and belicf, it is frue, correct and complete.

T

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party A o
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE L,,(/Z{; Mf

/ Vd Date: : ;

Gt el

FAILURE TQ COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE

RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




RECORDER’S USE ONLY

sState Tax Paid

REALTY TRANSFER TAX Book Nomber
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Al P P
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF VALUE i;p : ;ﬂ:nzti:,-p cote
BURFAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES & r
DEPT. 280603 See Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

Complete each section and tile in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when () the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
when the deed is without consideration, or by gilt, or (3) a tax exemptions is claimed. A statement of value is not required if the transfer is
wholly exermnpt from tax based on: (1) family relationship or (2) public utility easement. If more space is nceded, attach additional sheet( 5}

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

™ame

Frank Federmagn, Esquire Suite 1400

Telephone Number:

Area Code {215 ) 563-7000

Street Address

City State Zip Code

One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 JFK Philadelphia PA 19103
Blvd.
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document
Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Grantee(s)/Lessee(s)
Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr. — Sheriff THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK
Columbia County Courthouse
Street Address Street Address
P.0O. Box 380, 35 W, Main Street 111 West Froat Street, PO Box 289
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Berwick PA 18603
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Streel Address City, Township, Borough
537 East Tenth Street, Berwick, PA 18603 Borough of Berwick
County Schoot District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Berwick 04A-09-1%H
D VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Totai Consideration
$3,416.74 + - = $3.416.74
4, County Assessed Value 5. Commuon Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$15,828.00 X 2,92 = $46,217.76
E EXEMPTION DATA
la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Tnterest Conveyed

100% 100%

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
Will or intestate succession

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

{Name of Decedant) (Estatc File Number}

Transfer to a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the Commonwcealth, the United States and Instrumentalitics by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
(If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, atfach copy of resolution.)

Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Atiach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

Other {Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.

2.

4

0

0

]
X Transfer from morigagor to 2 holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Instrument Number 260009593.
O

0

O

Under Penalties of law, I dectare that I have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my

knowledge and belief, if is true, correct and complete.
Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party 4

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

L ln 4

s Date: _
S YO Sy e
e &2 e

'y

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE

RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, L.L.P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Sutte 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-563-5534
Katherine.Marshall@fedphe-pa.com

January 26, 2004

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

RE: THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK

V.ROBERT ERNEST and AMY MOWERY

COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2002-CV-1238

RE: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:
XX Affidavit of scrvice pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of scrvice pursuant to rule
3129, which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County Prothonotary’s Office
as of the date of this letter.
***Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the

sale is to be stayed or postponed.***

Yours truly,

. b\_hi

KdthermeLM arshall
for Federman and Phelan

¥***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 2/11/04 SHERIFF’S SALE.**¥



INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
BERWICK No.: 2002-CV-1238

V8.

ROBERT ERNEST
AMY MOWERY

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA )
Sale Date:

[, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE attorney for THE FIRST NATIONAL
BANK OF BERWICK hereby verify that on November 3, 2003 true and correct copies
of the Notice of Sheriff’s sale were served by certilicate of mailing to the recorded
lienholders, and any known interested party see Exhibit “*A™ attached hereto.

Q}valﬁ- W&P/{/wﬂ

DATE: January 26, 2004 FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Atlorney for Plantiff
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. COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date October 30, NOOM ) 2001 $1,258.00

: 2002 $ 931.46

OWNER OR REPUTED QWNER . Lien $ 5.00

Robert Ernest : 2003 $ 815.29
Amy Mowery

TOTAL $3,009.75

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
£37 E Tenth St

.18 acre
Township
ARCEL NUMBER 04A,(09-191-00,000 IN 8erwick Borough- Borough
City
YEAR TOTAL :
2001 1258.00
2002 931.46
Lien §.00
TOTAL $ 2194.46

The above figures represent the amount(s) due during the month of
This is to certify that, according to our records, there are tax liens on

the above mentioned property as of December 31, 2002
Excluding: Interim Tax Billings

Requested by: . .
_ Harry Roadarmel Hr, Sheriff

i———

FEE - $5.00 Q.Q

{ Per Parcel
p

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
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Al g, Uy FPAad fio0D032020 EEDERMAN AND PHELAN

dont

Law Offices
FEDERMAN AND PHELAN. L' P
One Penn Center at Suburban Sta ion
1617 John F, Kennedy Boulevar 1
Suire 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Main Fax: (215)563-5534
Ph: (215)563-7000
Lynnette britton@fedphe.com

Katherine Marshall Representing Lenders in

Sale Department, Ext. 1493 Penvisylvania and New Jersey

January 26, 2004

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
P.C. Box 3&¢

35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17315

Re: THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK
v. ROBERT ERNEST and AMY MOWERY
No. 2002-CV-1238
Premises:; 537 EAST TENTH STREET, BERWICK, /. 18603

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please POSTPONE the Sheriff's Saie of the above refere nced property, which is
scheduled for 1/28/04. Please relist the proverty for the 2/11/04 sale.

Very truly yours,

s
lé‘afhe@k%%@é{ﬂ

fjm

VIA TELECQPY 570-389-5625

(924 ROBERT ERNEST
AMY MOWERY
537 EAST TENTH BTREET
BERWICK, PA 18503




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBITA } SS

Paul R. Eyerly IV, being duly swom according to law deposes and says thal Press

Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at
3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and
was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily. continuously in

said Town, County and State sincc the day of __January 7, 14, 21, 2004  exactly as printed
and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said ncwspaper in which
legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the
subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing

statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

Cor(n%gftlafgltﬁ lé]?ll-"i&%;-jmuania

My commigSion expiresictaral Seat B
| Dannis L. Ashenfelder, Non.2vy PUDIC

I Soott Twp., Columbis - asnty

{ iy Commission Expires 3, 2007

L'w“-u'T.f‘uarn'oer. Pennsytvania Assacizi - betediRs
ANA NOW,ee ettt 220, , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.....oocooevvvveiinennn, for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F, Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-563-5534

January 6, 2004

Office of the Sheniff
Columbia County Courthouse

RE: The First National Bank of Berwick
V. Robert Ernest and Amy Mowery
COLUMBIA COUNTY,

NO. 2002-CV-1238

Dear Sir/madam,
Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit(s), which has been sent for filing
with the Columbia Prothonotary’s Office as of the date of this letter.

Yours truly,

AP

Shawn McCann
for Federman and Phelan, LLP

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 1/28/04 SHERIFF’S SALE ***



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP
By: FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

IDENTIFICATION NO. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURBAN STATION,

SUITE 1400

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
(215) 563-7000 CIVIL DIVISION

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

BERWICK

No.: 2002-CV-1238

VS,

ROBERT ERNEST
AMY MOWERY

AFFIDAVIT

Fhereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff Sale in the above

captioned matter was sent by regular mail and certified mail, return receipt requested, to Robert

Ernest and Amy Mowery on December 31, 2003 at 519 E. 4™ Street, Nescopek, PA 18635 and at

537 East Tenth Street, Berwick, PA 18603, in accordance with the Order of Court dated
December 30, 2003.
The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 PA

C.S. 5 4904 relating to unswom falsification to authoritics.

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

Date: January 6, 2004
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7160 3901 9844 419 I

TO: ROBERT ERNEST
537 EAST TENTH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

SENDER:

KIM/SPM ¢
REFERENCE: 01-91683-3-60%

- PS Form 3800, Junie 2000

. SENDER:

7160 3901 9848 1729 0085

TO: ROBERT ERNEST
519 E.4TH STREET

NESCOPEK, PA 18635

KIM/SPM

REFERENCE:.

PS Farm 3800, June 2000

01-91683-3-60

AETURN | Postage ' ' 37

RECEIPT i
rtifi Fi :
SERvicE |Certified d . _ _ 2,30
Return Receipt Fee 1.75
HRestricted Delivery e 350
Totat Postage & Fses ) 7.92

PGSTMAHK@@HME

US Postal Senﬁce
Receipt for
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PHONE
{5713 389-5612

DECEMBER 18, 2003

PROPERTY OF ROBERT ERNST AND AMY MOWERY AT S

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.0. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 13700 T 100
FAX: (3700 309-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK
VS.

ROBERT ERNEST AND AMY MOWERY
WRIT OF EXECUTION #1335 OF 2003 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

POSTED A COPY QOF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE

7E. 10TH STREET BERWICK

Lt

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFF G. MILLARD.

S5O ANPVWERS:

/ /L A///

obRrUTY STIERIFF

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE Mt

THIS 18TH

oy s <

NOPARIAL “eAL
WENDY WESTOMER, NOTARY PLBLIC
BLOCMSBURG, COLUMBIA o, PA
:-“'" o f'“?‘r'|9‘3|"N F{"R“ "i"‘\"EMFlER 07, 20051

DAY OF DECEMBER 2003



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - £.0. BOX 380 24 KOUR PHONE
1$70) 19-5611 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 15701 TR4-6200
FAX: (570) F4-0257

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK  135ED2003

Vs WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE
ROBERT ERNEST
AMY MOWERY

NOW, THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 13, 2003, 1, HON. [TARRY A. ROADARMEL JR. HIGH SHERIFF
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE SHERIFF QF

T. CHAMBERLAIN PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE AT
THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE PLAINTIFF, PERSON TO SERVE, ROBERT ERNEST, AT 610
ZENITH ROAD, NESCOPECK, PA

\A‘m‘_\q, oo fonad Y,

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA




HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - 7.0, BOX 380 24 HOMLR FHONE
(570) 3895622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {5700 TH4-600
FAX: (370) 784-0257

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK  135ED2003

) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE
ROBERT ERNEST
AMY MOWLERY

NOW, THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 13, 2003, I, HON. HARRY A. ROADARMEL IR. HIGH SHERIFF
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE SHERIFF OF

T. CHAMBERLAIN PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE AT
THE REQUEST ANI} RISK OF THE PLAINTIFF, PERSON TO SERVE, AMY MOWERY, AT 610
ZENITH ROAD, NESCOPECK, PA

Mu. P Dot ),

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA




IDD (570) 825-1860 | | FAX: (570) 825-1849
Luzerne County Sheriff's Department
Luzerne County Courthouse

200 North River Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18711
(570) 825-1651

COLUMBIA COUNTY

03-ED-135

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA vs
COUNTY OF LUZERNE: SS. ROBERT ERNEST, ET AL
JAMES DWYER Deputy Sheriff of Luzerne County, being duly sworn according to law,

deposes and says that after having made diligent search and inquiry for the within named, AMY MOWERY

he was unable to find the within named in the said County of Luzeme. Reason: SEEATTACHED SHEET.

Attempts:

Sworn to and subscribed before me So answers,

this 25TH day of NOVEMBER 50 03 ﬁ/ %
Sheriff of Luzerne County

P
4 "/l

Prothoriotary of Luzerne County %uty Sheriff of Luzerne County




‘Luzerne County Sheriff's Departw.ent
WILKES-BARRE, PA. 18711
(570) 825-1651
FAX (570) 825-1849

DEFENDANT: __ /2] swe /; Z, FSge s T

EXECUTION NUMBER:

i v R o

ATTEMPTS MADE:

DATE: ////?/3053 [-oo /7T

ADDRESS: £ /o 714,%2 cf Lo sZg e o @
y ~

DATE:
ADDRESS:

DATE: TIME:
ADDRESS:

REMARKS: /)

=k

 —

{)}ﬁlﬂ SHERIFF | >

SHERIFF OF LUZERNE COUNTY



DD (570) 825-1860 .. FAX: (570) 825-1849
Luzerne County Sheriff's Department
Luzerne County Courthouse

200 North River Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18711
(570) 825-1651

COLUMBIA COUNTY
03-ED-135
THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA vs
COUNTY OF LUZERNE: SS. ROBERT ERNEST, ETAL
JAMES DWYER Deputy Sheriff of Luzerne County, being duly sworn according to law,

deposes and says that after having made diligent search and inquiry for the within named, ROBERT ERNEST

Attempts:
Sworn to and subscribed before me So answers,
this 25TH day of NOVEMBER 70 03 ﬁ/ %

Sheriff of Luzeme County

i

Prothonotary of Luzerne County /Efeputy Sheriff of Luzerne County




Luzerne County Sheriff's Depar«aent
WILKES-BARRE, PA. 18711
(570) 825-1651
FAX (570) 825-1849

DEFENDANT: Y e”ff /€, 2(9/71—’

EXECUTION NUMBER:

s P Dove ZreTe

ATTEMPTS MADE:
DATE: ////‘?A?w.? : /""""W, -
ADDRESS: _&/6 2ea A4 X /z/d.f’caﬂ//fc £ %7
DATE: TIME:
ADDRESS:
DATE: TIME:
ADDRESS:
/ﬁl

REMARKS:" /

7/

D?d'nr SHERIFF ) ‘E‘/ﬂ

SHERIFF OF LUZERNE COUNTY



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF ™ INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

BERWICK COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
> No. 2002-CV-1238 Term 2001
Vs,
ROBERT ERNEST .
: WRIT OF EXECUTION
AMY MOWERY . - (Mortgage Foreclosure)
| _ ‘/ {Lrj}{,{t% -
Commonwealth of Pennsylvama: 200 3 = D /35
County of
TOTHE SHERIFFOF  COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following property
{specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 537 EAST TENTH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due : $61,087.47
Interest from 12/17/02 to Sale S and costs.
at $10.03per diem

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
. of Columbia County, Penna.
Dated io\}%wu‘b

SEAL}
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ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough
of Berwick, (formerly township of Brdar Creek), County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows to wit:

BEGINNING on the north side of Tenth Street, on the easterly line of Lot No. 74,
thence easterly along Tenth Street 47 feet to the corner of Lot No. 78; thence north along said
Lot No. 78, 165 feet; thence in a westerly direction paralle! with Tenth Street 47 feet: thence
southerly along the line of Lot No. 74 to the place BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. 76 on plot of lots of Joseph Thompson Estate Addition to Berwick.
TAX PARCEL # 04A-09-191

PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS: 537 EAST TENTH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

. TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Robert Ernest and Ay Mowery, as joint tenants
with right of survivorship by Deed from Ruth Ann Lucas, single dated 9/29/2000 and recorded
10/12/2000, in Instrument ID #200009597.




~DERMAN AND PHE.. .N, LLP
3y: FRANK FEDERMAN
Identification No. 12248 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK
{11 WEST FRONT STREET,POBOX 289 :  COLUMBIA COUNTY

BERWICK, PA 18603 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :
_ CIVIL DIVISION
.
NO. 2002-CV-1238
ROBERT ERNEST
AMY MOWERY
537 EAST TENTH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603
Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ROBERT ERNEST
AMY MOWERY
537 EAST TENTH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information received will be used for that purpose. If
vou have previously received a discharge in bankruptey and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should net be
construed to be an attempt to collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property..

Your house (real estate) at 537 EAST TENTH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603 1s
scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on Javiuary 2 ¥ 300 ,at 7700 a.m., in the
Office of the Shenff at the Columbia County Courtié)use, Bloomsburg, PA 178135, to enforce the Court
Judgment of $61,007.47 obtained by THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK, (the Mortgagee)
against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance
with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
BERWICK , the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find
out how much you must pay, you may cail (215) 563-7000.



You may be able to stc e Sale by filing a petition asking the \ it to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
Sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attomey to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better

chance you will have of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE

OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALF DOES TAKE PLACE.

If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossty inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may cail (215) 563-7000.

If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the Sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict
you,

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of
Distribution of the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reason why the proposed distribution is wrong)
are filed with the Sheniff within ten (10) days after the Schedule of Distribution is filed.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act .
immediately after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5" STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcet of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick,
(formerly Township of Briar Creek) Couaty of Columbia and Stare of Pennsylvamia, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING on the North side of Tenth Street, on the Easterly line of Lot No. 74 thence Easterly
along Tenth Street 47 feet 1o the center of Lot No. 78; thence North along said Lot No. 78 165 feer:
thence in a Westerly direction parallel with Tenth Streer 47 teet; thence Southerly along the line of Lot
No. 74 to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 76 on plot or plan of lots of Joseph Thompson Estate Addition 0 Berwick,
Tax Parcel #04A-09-191
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Robert Ernest and Amy Mowery, as joint tenants

with right of survivorship by Deed from Ruth Ann Lucas, single dated 9/29/2000 and recorded
10/12/2000, in Instrument [D #200009597.

Premises being: 537 EAST TENTH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF ™ INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

BERWICK COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
No. 2002-CV-1238 Term 2001
VS, >‘

ROBERT ERNEST .

i WRIT OF EXECUTION
AMY MOWERY . ... ' - {Morigage Foreclosure)

| - Wt

Commonwealth of Pennsyivania: 200 3 2:: D j35
County of
TOTHESHERIFFOF ... COLUMBIA  COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and seli the following property
(specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 537 EAST TENTH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
(See Legal Description attached)

- Amount Due ©. 861,087.47
Interest from 12/17/02 to Sale N and costs.
at $10.03per diem

{Clerk} Office of the Prothy Support, Commnion Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

Dated }O\(}‘;}) B\HE\SB

SEAL})



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough
of Berwick, (formerly township of Briar Creek), County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows to wit:

BEGINNING on the north side of Tenth Street, on the easterly line of Lot No. 74,
thence easterly along Tenth Street 47 feet to the comer of Lot No. 78; thence north along said
Lot No. 78, 165 feet; thence in a westerly direction parallel with Tenth Street 47 feet; thence
southerly along the line of Lot No. 74 to the place BEGINNING.

-~ BEING Lot No. 76 on plot of lots of Joseph Thompson Estate Addition to Berwick.
TAX PARCEL # 04A-09-191

PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS: 537 EAST TENTH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

_ "LITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Robert Ernest and Amy Mowery, as joint tenants
with right of survivorship by Deed from Ruth Ann Lucas, single dated 9/25/2000 and recorded
10/12/2000, in Instrument ID #200009557.



FEDERNMAN AND PHECAN, LLP

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK :
111 WEST FRONT STREET, PO BOX 289 : COLUMBIA COUNTY

BERWICK, PA 18603 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :
CIVIL DIVISION
V. :

NO. 2002-CV-1238

ROBERT ERNEST

AMY MOWERY

537 EAST TENTH STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ROBERT ERNEST
AMY MOWERY
537 EAST TENTH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Please be advised that this firm is a debt coflector attempting to collect a debt. Any information received will be used for that purpose. 1f
yeu have previously received a discharge in bankruptcy and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is pot and should not be
construed to be an attempt to collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property..

Your house (real estate) at 537 EAST TENTH STREET BERVVICK, PA 13603 is
scheduled to be sold at Sheriff’s Sale on J&» .14 L 8” A ‘{, ,at 7700 a.m., in the
Office of the Sheriff at the Columbia County Courthf)use, Bloomsburg_. PA 17813, to enforce the Court
Judgment of $61,007.47 obtained by THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK, (the Mortgagee)
against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance
with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

I. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
BERWICK , the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find
out how much you must pay, you may call (215) 563-7000.



2. You'may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
Sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better
chance you will have of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an attormey.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.
1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calting (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid prlce was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the Sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict
youL

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of

Distribution of the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reason why the proposed distribution is wrong)
are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act
immediately after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick,
(formerly Township of Briar Creek) County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvamia, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING on the North side of Tenth Street, on the Easterly line of Lot No. 74; thence Easterly
along Tenth Street 47 feer to the center of Lot No. 78: thence North along said Lot No. 78 163 feet;
thence in a Westerly direction parallel with Tenth Street 47 feet; thence Southerly along the line of Lot
No. 74 to the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 76 on plot or pian of lots of Joseph Thompson Estate Addition o Berwick.
Tax Parcel #04A-09-191
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Robert Ernest and Amy Mowery, as joint ienants

with right of survivorship by Deed from Ruth Ann Lucas, single dated 9/29/2000 and recorded
10/12/2000, in Instrument ID #2000093597.

Premises being: 537 EAST TENTH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF ™\  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

BERWICK COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. 2002-CV-1238 Term 2001

V8. >-

ROBERT ERNEST ..

WRIT OF EXECUTION
AMY MOWERY (Mortgage Foreclosure)

| - A
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania: e . u
9. 0 3 & D Ijb

County of
TOTHE SHERIFFOF ... COLUMBIA .. COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

Tao satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following property
{specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 537 EAST TENTH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $61,007.47
Interest from 12/17/02 to Sale S and costs.
at $10.03per diem

of Columbia County, Penna.




ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parce! of land lying and being situate in the Borough
of Berwick, (formerly township of Briar Creek), County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows to wit:

BEGINNING on the north side of Tenth Street, on the easterly line of Lot No. 74,
thence easterly along Tenth Street 47 feet to the corner of Lot No. 78; thence north along said
Lot No. 78, 165 feet; thence in a westerly direction parallel with Tenth Street 47 feet; thence
southerly along the line of Lot No. 74 to the place BEGINNING.

- BEING Lot No. 76 on plot of lots of Joseph Thompson Estate Addition to Berwick.
TAX PARCEL # 04A-09-191

PREMISES BEING KNOWN AS: 537 EAST TENTH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

“TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Robert Ernest and Afny Mowery, as joint tenants
with right of survivorship by Deed from Ruth Ann Lucas, single dated 9/29/2000 and recorded
10/12/2000, in Instrument ID #20C009597.




FEDERMAN AND PHE_AN, LLP

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK :
111 WEST FRONT STREET, PO BOX 289 : COLUMBIA COUNTY
BERWICK, PA 18603 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff, :

CIVIL DIVISION
v. B
NO. 2002-CV-1238
ROBERT ERNEST
AMY MOWERY
537 EAST TENTH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603
Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ROBERT ERNEST
AMY MOWERY
537 EAST TENTH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information received will be used for that purpose. If
you have previously received a discharge in bankruptcy and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be
construed to be an attempt to collect 2 debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property..

_ Your house (real estate) at 537 EAST TENTH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603 is
scheduled to be sold at Sheriff’s Sale on < ue { v DA, I sat .20 am., inthe
Office of the Sheriff at the Columbia County CourtHouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17813, to enforce the Court
Judgment of $61,007.47 obtained by THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK, (the Mortgagee)
against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance
with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheniff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

l. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
BERWICK, the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find
out how much you must pay, you may call (215) 563-7000.



You may be able to stop-the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
Sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better

chance you will have of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.
If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly madequatc
compared to the value of your property.

The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the Sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict
youl.

You may be entitied to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of
Distribution of the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reason why the proposed distribution 1s wrong)
are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule of Distribution is filed.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act |
immediately after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. [F YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick,
(formerly Township of Briar Creek) County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvama, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING on the North side of Tenth Street, on the Easterly {ine of Lot No. 74; thence Easterly
along Tenth Street 47 feet to the center of Lot No. 78: thence North along said Lot No. 78 163 feet:
thence in a Westerly direction parallel with Tenth Streer 47 feet; thence Southerly along the line of Lot
No. 74 two the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 76 on plot or plan of lots of Joseph Thompson Estaie Addition to Berwick. .
Tax Parcel #04A-09-191
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Robert Ernest and Amy Mowery, as joint tenants

with right of survivorship by Deed from Ruth Ann Lucas, single dated 9/29/2000 and recorded
10/12/2000, in Instrument ID #200009397.

Premises bemng: 537 EAST TENTH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603



(LETTERHEAD) }/’;x | /\/0

265~ SedS

Poglmaster Date Z/ (25 T .
P '
City, Stale, ZIP Code

Y%l

Request for Change of Address or Boxholder  //~{ 5
information Needed for Service of Legal Process 1230 P

Please furnish lhe new address or the name and sireet address (if a boxholder) for the following:
Y

) -
Name. Yooligd 7 I QNES T

<Lt el N
Address: o 2 1 ==Y
NOTE: The name and last known address are required for change of address informalion. The name, if known, and
post office box address are required for boxholder infarmation,

The followlng infermation is provided in accordance with 39 CFR 285.8(d)(6){(i)). There is no fee for providing
baxholder information. The fee for providing change of address Information is waived in accordance with 39 CFR
265.6(d)}(1) and (2) and correspending Administrative Support Manuai 352.44a and b.

1. Capacily of requester (e g , process server, altorney, party representing
himself}:

2 Statule or regulation thal empowers me 0 serve process (not required when requesler is an attorney or a parly
acting pro se - except a corparation acling pro se must cite
statute):

-

1 The names of ali known parties lo the litigation:

4 The court in which the case has been or will be heard:

5 The docket or other identifying number if ane has been issued:

6 The capacily in which this individual is to be served (e.g. defendant or
witness)

WARNING

THE SUBMISSION OF FALSE INFORMATION TO O8TAIN AND USE CHANGE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION DR BOXHOLDER INFORMATIOHN
FOR ANY PURFOSE OTHER THAN THE SERVICE QF LEGAL PROCESS N CONMECTION WITH ACTUAL CR PROSPECTIVE LITIGATION

COULD RESULT IN CRIMINAL PENALTIES INCLUDING A FINE OF UP TO $10,000 OR IMPRISONMENT OR (2} TO AVCID PAYMENT OF
THE FEE FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION OF NOT MORE THAN 5 YEARS, OR BOTH (T)TLe 18 U S.C. SecTion 1001)

| cerlify that the above informalion is true and that the address information is needed and will be used solely for
seyvice of tegal process in connection with actual or prospeclive litigation.

(oo P B 5 KO
ignajure Address . . )
i }g %ﬁrﬂ-— \: :‘g\O(‘#u.._‘_J('\(’.r o
Printed Name City, Slale, ZIP Code/ L

FOR POST OFFICE USE ONLY
___ No change of address order on file. NEW ADDRESS or

BOXHOLDER'S POSTMARK
e known at address given. NAME and STREET ADDRESS

oved, left no forwarding address.
____No such address. ’ s B"
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/22/2003 DOCKET # 135ED2003
PLAINTIFF THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK
DEFENDANT ROBERT ERNLEST
AMY MOWERY
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
AMY MOWERY WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
537 E. 10TH ST, FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Hecight Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB___ POE__ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOow

CD__OTHER(SPECIFY) Movsd T fLle  ZENIIS n
~

NESCopatk LRt Co —_—
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
/‘/*éj //0 5 D A Te </ Cre 28wy ey,
rd

DEPUTY 742'{ b% DATE /0//;0’A9 3



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/22/2003 DOCKET # 135ED2003
PLAINTIFF THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK
DEFENDANT ROBERT ERNEST

AMY MOWERY
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
ROBERT ERNEST WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
537 E. 10TH ST. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE _ TIME MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height __ Weight  Eyes_ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__ POE ___ CCSO___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
_-B: ‘REGISTERED AGENT
¢ E..XQT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
Loy &'.«,-77;4 A S el T Ay s R

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
e /74 /02 s6VY5s DA I T P51 LES Ewer Ty

DEPUTY DATE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/22/2003 DOCKET # 135ED2003
PLAINTIFF THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK
DEFENDANT ROBERT ERNEST
AMY MOWERY

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
537 E. 10TH ST. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK

7
SERVED UPON C§IF O
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE /;évé > TIME _Z£®  MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Bex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB__ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mo 0w

m

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /L(&fv(g; Iﬁ[ DATE __~ %‘/@9




BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY
7474D COLUMBIA BOULEVARD

BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
(570} 752-8477 FAX # (570) 752-8479

NUMBER OF PAGES
DATE: October 29, 2003 (Including cover page) 2

To: Harry Roadarmel, Jr. I

Company:  Sheriff of Columbia County

Facsimile: (570) 389-56258 Phoae Number: {570) 389-5622

From: Kristy Romig, Authority Clerk

Company: BAJSA

Subject: Sheriff sale letter

If you do not receive ali of the pages, or if any part of the transmitial is illegible, please
call us at {570} 783-8477.

VR

Facsimile Operator

L <]

OEEE LAUCHISHT 44 HUEESFTI EO0O0S DE 22D



BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

7474D COLUMBIA BOULEVARD
BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
(570) 752-8477 FAX# (570) 752-8479

October 29, 2003

Harry A. Roadammel, Jr.

Sheriff of Columnbia County

Court House- P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK
Vs

ROBERT ERNEST
AMY MOWERY

DOCKET # 135ED2403 JD¢# 1238102602

Dear Harry:
The outstanding balance on sewer account #124903 for the property Iocated at

537 East Tenth Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania through January 2004 is $181.60.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely, -

Kristy Romig
Authority Clerk

O0EEE 13ryaisdi dH HEBES:*LT €002 OT =320



